

Onoidas bringing sovaral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valluy Forge, after the colonist had consistently refused to aid them.

1

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DENOLUM YATENE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend. ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

WHEREAS: Miss Oneida is chosen each year to represent the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

MISS ONEIDA RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS: Miss Oneida is knowledgeable about Oneida culture and history as she promotes the heritage of the Oneida People.
- WHEREAS: As Miss Oneida performs her many duties throughout her year of reign, she serves as an ambassador of Goodwill for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.
- WHEREAS: Miss Oneida fulfills an important and necessary function as she meets and greets people from all over the country, promoting goodwill as she represents the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.
 - THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT: Because Miss Oneida serves in the capacity of a goodwill ambassador for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin that the Oneida Business Committee set up a special fund to help pay the expenses incurred by Miss Oneida when she performs services as a Tribal Representative.
 - (a) If Miss Oneida is a Tribal employee she should be allowed time off from her work in order to perform such duties as is expected of her title. She should receive her regular pay for this, but her travel and other expenses should come from the special fund.
 - (b) If Miss Oneida is a non-Tribal employee, she should be paid directly from the special fund for any expenses incurred while performing services on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.
 - (c) These services performed will be determined and approved by the Miss Oneida Committee.

MISS ONEIDA RESOLUTION

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of ______ Members of whom ______ Members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the _____ day of ______ Secretary 1987; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ______ Members against, and ______ Members not voting: ______ And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Oneida Busines